NOLOCC	008573
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400204050524
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/25/1101043015 **35.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	ZILL MY -5
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	TH 908
Office Use Only	Noti
400789, 01169	,00707,00671 (5/9/11)

_

Mar

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 27, 2011

Linda Gardner Breast Cancer Awareness Group, Inc, 338 Royal Liverpool Lane Orlando, FL 32828

SUBJECT: BREAST CANCER AWARENESS GROUP, INC. Ref. Number: N06000008573

We have received your document for BREAST CANCER AWARENESS GROUP, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document you submitted has been prepared pursuant to profit statutes (chapter 607, Florida Statutes). As the entity was originally filed as a nonprofit corporation, this document should be filed pursuant to chapter 617, Florida Statutes.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6907.

Annette Ramsey Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 811A00010239

ö AH ហុ

www.sunbiz.org

 \mathbf{D}^{\prime}_{1} is a formula $\mathbf{D} = \mathbf{D} + \mathbf{D} +$

FILED

2011 NAY -5 AM 9:08

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Pursuant to section 617.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida not for profit corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:

Breast Cancer Awareness Group, Inc.

SECOND: The document number of the corporation (if known): N06000008573

THIRD: Adoption of Dissolution (<u>COMPLETE SECTION I OR II</u>)

SECTION I If the corporation has members entitled to vote:

(CHECK/COMPLETE ONE)

The date of the meeting of members at which the resolution to dissolve was adopted

_____. The number of votes cast by the members was sufficient for approval.

The resolution was adopted by written consent of the members and executed in accordance with section 617.0701, Florida Statutes.

SECTION II

If the corporation has no members or members entitled to vote on the dissolution:

The corporation has no members or members entitled to vote on the dissolution.

The date of adoption of the resolution by the board of directors was <u>4-27-11</u>

The number of directors in office was 2 and the vote for resolution was

2 _____ for and ______ against. (must be a majority vote)

FOURTH: Effective date of dissolution <u>if applicable</u>:

(no more than 90 days after dissolution file date)

Signature

(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

(Title of person signing)